®
1/10
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Based on ST’s Snubberless / Logic level technol-
ogy providing high commutation performances,
the T4 series is suitable for use on AC inductive
loads.

T4 Series
6/10
Figure 12: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
T405-xxxB X X X 5 mA Logic level DPAK
T405-xxxH X X X 5 mA Logic level IPAK
T405-xxxT X X X 5 mA Logic level TO-220AB
T405-xxxW X X X 5 mA Logic level ISOWATT220AB
T410-xxxB X X X 10 mA Logic level DPAK
T410-xxxH X X X 10 mA Logic Level IPAK
T410-xxxT X X X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
T410-xxxW X X X 10 mA Logic Level ISOWATT220AB
T435-xxxB X X X 35 mA Snubberless DPAK
T435-xxxH X X X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
T435-xxxT X X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
T435-xxxW X X X 35 mA Snubberless ISOWATT220AB
T   4   05  -  600   B   (-TR)
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
4 = 4A
05 =   5mA
10 = 10mA
35 = 35mA
600 = 600V
700 = 700V
800 = 800V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
T = TO-220AB
W = ISOWATT220AB
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape & reel
T4 Series
7/10
Figure 13: DPAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 14: DPAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
H
L4
G
B
L2
E
B2
D
A1
R
R
C
A
C2
0.60 MIN.
V2
A2
6.7
6.7 3 3 1.6
1.6
2.3
2.3
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max Min. Max.
A 2.20 2.40 0.086 0.094
A1 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043